GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFMINORITY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO26.07.2010
ANSWERED ON

SCHOLARSHIPS CLAIMED BY ILLEGITIMATE STUDENTS .
81 Shri Rajkumar Dhoot

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION AND BROADCASTINGMINORITY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is a fact that there are many instances where scholarships given for technical education have been claimed by illegitimate students through fake institutions;

(b)if so, the details thereof and the States/UTs involved,;
(c)whether the matter has been investigated;
(d)if so, results thereof; and

(e)what steps taken to remove the lacunae and plug loopholes in the system to ensure that only legitimate students get the benefits of the scheme and acquire technical education of right standard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SALMAN KHURSHID)
(a)No, Sir.

(b)to () Do not arise.

